## As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 486

1

2

3

4

19

20

21

22

23

#### **Senator Patton**

# A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Polaris Career Center culinary team on securing the 2016 National ProStart Invitational Championship title.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Polaris Career Center culinary team as the 2016 National ProStart Invitational Competition Champion; and

WHEREAS, Unsurpassed in knowledge, composure, and creativity, 5 the Polaris Career Center culinary team gave a brilliant 6 performance at this year's 2016 National ProStart Invitational 7 Competition, sponsored by the National Restaurant Association 8 Educational Foundation, to win first place with its three course 9 meal of pan seared scallops, Ohio sweet pea puree, creamed winter 10 corn, applewood bacon jam, espelette pepper oil, tomato ginger 11 relish, filet mignon, truffle foie gras potato croquette, morel 12 mushrooms, fingerling potatoes, leeks, Swiss chard, Gianduja 13 chocolate mousse, mango Bavarian, almond coconut brittle, orange 14 scented fritter, raspberry foam, and mango coulis. Clearly, its 15 impressive finish signifies tremendous accomplishment, and it is 16 not surprising that this victory has won the participants a host 17 of admirers, even among their most determined rivals; and 18

WHEREAS, Competitive spirit and innovative effort have played major roles in the development of our country. The drive to excel is best developed when individuals are presented with trials that permit them to test their skills, knowledge, and strengths against their peers; and

WHEREAS, With their vitality, intelligence, and positive24outlook, Polaris Career Center culinary team members Therese25

#### S. R. No. 486 As Adopted by the Senate

# Napier, Dakota Stevens, Amber Stevens, Chris Hritz, and Emily

Leopold have set an example worthy of emulation. We encourage them	27
to continue to strive for excellence so that they may assume	28
meaningful and productive roles in our complex society; therefore	29
be it	30
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	31
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute the	32
Polaris Career Center culinary team on its accomplishment and	33
extend best wishes for continued prosperity; and be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	35
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Polaris Career Center	36
culinary team.	37

## Page 2

26